

# City of Newton, Massachusetts

Office of the Mayor

#177-23

Telephone (617) 796-1100 Fax (617) 796-1113 TDD/TTY (617) 796-1089 Email rfuller@newtonma.gov

April 24, 2023

Honorable City Council Newton City Hall 1000 Commonwealth Avenue Newton, MA 02459

To the Honorable City Councilors:

I am pleased to reappoint John McDermott of 7 A Washburn Street, Newton 02458 as a member of the Election Commission. His term of office shall expire on March 31, 2027 and his appointment is subject to your confirmation.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Warmly,

Fuller

Ruthanne Fuller Mayor



### #177-23

#### Newton, MA Boards & Commissions

## **Application Form**

Submit Date: Mar 31, 2023

Profile				
John		McDermott		
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
Email Address				
7 A Washburn Street				
Home Address			Suite or Apt	
Newton Corner			MA	02458
City			State	Postal Code
What Ward do you live in?				
Vard 7			ang barbaran ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	
Home: (617) 795-0051				
Primary Phone	Alternate Phone			
Employer	Job Title			
Which Boards would you I	like to apply for?	?		· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Election Commission: Not Sul	omitted			991)99499444494449449494999999999999999
Interests & Experiences				
Please tell us about yoursell	and why you wa	nt to serve.		

Why are you interested in serving on a board or commission?

I would like to be reappointed for another term to the Newton Election Commission.

McDermott\_Reappointment\_2023.doc Upload a Resume

## **Election Commission**

Nancy M. Levine -Chair, Marjorie Ann Butler, Jan Huffman, John P. McDermott

Carol Moore - City Clerk, CMC



Mayor Fuller City of Newton –Boards and Commissions 1000 Commonwealth Ave. Newton, MA 02460

I would like to be reappointed for another term to the Newton Election Commission. It has been a pleasure to work with you and your staff to help ensure that our elections are run fairly and efficiently. Additionally, I believe that we have an excellent group of commissioners, who despite having different perspectives, work very well together. By doing so, we are able to resolve the issues that come before us in a fair and just manner.

In the future, I look forward to serving and working with you and my colleagues to address the new challenges that await us and most importantly to ensure public confidence in our electoral system. Please let me know if you need anything else from me regarding this appointment, thanks.

John McDermott, Member Newton Election Commission 617-795-0051 imcdermott@masshousing.com